

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4812
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2020


SEZ


4812. DR. MUNJPARA MAHENDRABHAI KALUBHAI:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering an Special Economic Zone (SEZ) for higher education in India;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, whether there are any proposals under consideration in this regard at the moment?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT


(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)


(a): No Sir.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.


*******

